
City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0829

Status:Type: Mayor's Request Approved

File created: In control:5/12/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/8/2023 6/27/2023

Enactment date: 6/22/2023 215708Enactment #:

Title: Requesting approval to execute the Second Amendment to the lease agreement with Dana Family
Series, LLC, for the Grove Street parking lot, through June 30, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Finance-Assessing, Finance-Auditing, Finance-Budget, Finance-Grants Development, Finance-
Procurement & Contracting Services, Finance-Treasury, Parking

Code sections: Property/Land Transaction -

Attachments: 1. Grove St Pkg-Somerville 2nd Amend 04-28-2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Mayoral ApprovalCity Council6/27/2023 1

ApprovedCity Council6/22/2023 1 Pass

Recommended to be discharged with no
recommendation

Finance Committee6/21/2023 1

Referred for recommendationCity Council6/8/2023 1

Agenda Summary
Requesting approval to execute the Second Amendment to the lease agreement with Dana Family Series, LLC,
for the Grove Street parking lot, through June 30, 2024.

Official Text
To the Honorable City Council:

The Mayor respectfully requests that this Council approve another year lease agreement to continue providing
parking to the public and businesses in the Grove Street parking lot, Davis Square (behind McKinnon's).
Attached is the proposed Lease Agreement.
Parking Director, Suzanne Rinfret, will be available to answer any questions you may have. Thank you for
your consideration of this item.

Respectfully submitted,
Katjana Ballantyne, Mayor

City of Somerville, Massachusetts Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

